# 502073868 09/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Rebecca A.L. Griffiths | 08/11/1998     |
| Michael D. Barber      | 08/11/1998     |
| Peter E. Johnson       | 07/30/1998     |
| Sharon M. Gillbard     | 08/19/1998     |
| Marc D. Haywood        | 07/30/1998     |
| Carolyn D. Smith       | 07/30/1998     |
| Jennifer A. Arnold     | 09/18/1998     |
| Trudy Burke            | 08/14/1998     |
| Andrew J. Urquhart     | 07/30/1998     |
| Peter P. Gill          | 08/20/1998     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Secretary of State of the Home Department |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Priory House, Gooch Street North              |  |
| City:           | Birmingham                                    |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | B5 6QQ  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09910183 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2027067920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 706-7910

Email: patentadmin@fanellihaag.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Haag
Address Line 1: 1909 K Street NW

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029021 FRAME: 0429

OP \$40.00 09910183

502073868

Address Line 2: Suite 1120 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 0051-0092-US4 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Haag Total Attachments: 13 source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page1.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page2.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page3.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page4.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page5.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page6.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page7.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page8.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page9.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page10.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page11.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page12.tif source=0051-0092 Inventors to State#page13.tif

#### WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 10256.50

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

### ASSIGNMENT

We:

(1) Inventor:

R. A. L. GRIFFITHS

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(2) Inventor:

M. D. BARBER

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(3) Inventor:

P. E. JOHNSON

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(4) Inventor:

S. M. GILLBARD

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(5) Inventor:

M. D. HAYWOOD

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(6) Inventor:

C. D. SMITH

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(7) Inventor:

J. ARNOLD

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(8) Inventor:

T. BURKE

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(9) Inventor:

A. J. URQUHART

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(10) Inventor:

P. GILL

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

have invented a method and product entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO FORENSIC IDENTIFICATION hereinafter called the "invention." Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/107,029, filed June 29, 1998.

The Assignee, The Secretary of State of the Home Department, having a principal place of business at Priory House, Gooch Street North, Birmingham, B5 6QQ, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

3

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

| infringement proceedings involving said invention.                                       |  |
|--|--|
| This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives. |  |
| Dated this <u>N</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 1998.   |  |
| Signature LCHHS  R. A. L. GRIFFITHS  |  |
| Dated this 11th day of August, 1998.   |  |
| Signature M. D. BARBER   |  |
| Dated this <u>参</u> day of <u>ゴレい</u> , 1998.  |  |
| Signature P. E. JOHN SON   |  |
| Dated this 19th day of August, 1998.   |  |
| Signature S.M. Gillbard S. M. Gillbard   |  |

| Dated this 30" day of 1004                               | , 1998.      |
|--|--------------|
| Signature  | M.D. Haywood |
| Dated this <u>30</u> day of <u> </u>                     | , 1998.      |
| Signature  | C. D. SMITH  |
| Dated this <u>18<sup>th</sup> day of <i>Seftembe</i></u> | <u>12</u>    |
| Signature  | J. arnold    |
| Dated this 4 day of AUGUST                               | , 1998.      |
| Signature  | T. BURKE     |
| Dated this <u>30</u> 4day of <u>テルレソ</u>                 | , 1998.      |
| Signature  | ASUCAL       |

| Dated this 20 day of August | , 1998. |
|-----------------------------|---------|
| _ <b>A</b>                  |         |
| Signature                   | r. Coll |
|                             | P GILL  |

G:\DATA\WPDOCS3\DFW\DLT\URQUHART\ASGN.50

Docket No: 10256.50

# DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND PETITION

We,

(1) Inventor:

R. A. L. GRIFFITHS

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(2) Inventor:

M. D. BARBER

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(3) Inventor:

P. E. JOHNSON

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(4) Inventor:

S. M. GILLBARD

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(5) Inventor:

M. D. HAYWOOD

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(6) Inventor:

C. D. SMITH

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(7) Inventor:

J. ARNOLD

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(8) Inventor:

T. BURKE

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(9) Inventor:

A. J. URQUHART

Citizenship:

British

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

(10) Inventor:

P. GILL

Citizenship:

**British** 

Address:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

declare that we are citizens of Great Britain; that we verily believe we are the original, first, and joint inventors of the subject matter of the invention or discovery entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO FORENSIC IDENTIFICATION for which a patent is sought and which is described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/107,029, filed June 29, 1998; that we

have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims referred to, and that we acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Section 1.56(a) of Title 37 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

We declare further that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

We hereby claim the foreign priority benefits under Section 119 of Title 35 of the United States Code of the foreign applications for patent or inventor's certificate listed below, and we have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Applications

Priority Claimed

GB 9713597.4, filed June 28, 1997

Yes

We hereby appoint as our attorneys and/or patent agents: RICK D. NYDEGGER, Registration No. 28,651; DAVID O. SEELEY, Registration No. 30,148; JONATHAN W. RICHARDS, Registration No. 29,843; JOHN C. STRINGHAM, Registration No. 40,831; MICHAEL F. KRIEGER, Registration No. 35,232; BRADLEY K. DeSANDRO, Registration No. 34,521; JOHN M. GUYNN, Registration No. 36,153; CHARLES L. ROBERTS, Registration No. 32,434; GREGORY M. TAYLOR, Registration No. 34,263; DANA L. TANGREN, Registration

3

No. 37,246; KEVIN B. LAURENCE, Registration No. 38,219; ERIC L. MASCHOFF, Registration No. 36,596; C.J. VEVERKA, Registration No. 40,858; ROBYN L. PHILLIPS, Registration No. 39,330; DAVID B. DELLENBACH, Registration No. 39,166; JOHN N. GREAVES, Registration No. 40,362; KEVIN K. JOHANSON, Registration No. 38,506; R. BURNS ISREALSEN, Registration No. P-42,685; VANESSA B. PIERCE, Registration No. P-42,074; and MICHAEL T. SANDERSON, Registration No. P-42,082, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. All correspondence and telephonic communications should be directed to:

Dana L. Tangren
WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY
1000 Eagle Gate Tower
60 East South Temple
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: (801) 533-9800

Facsimile: (801) 321-8864

Wherefore, we pray that Letters Patent be granted to us for the invention or discovery described and claimed in the foregoing specification and claims, declaration, power of attorney, and this petition.

Signed this 11 day of AUGUST 1998.

Inventor: 1Cililla

R. A. L. GRIFFITHS

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ

United Kingdom

4

Signed this 11 day of August 1998.

| Inventor: | Mother                                     |
|-----------|--|
|           | M. D. BARBER                               |
|           | The Forensic Science Service, Priory House |
|           | Gooch Street North                         |
|           | Birmingham, B5 6QQ                         |
|           | United Kingdom                             |

Signed this 30 day of TUH.

Inventor:

P. E. JOHNSON

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

Signed this 19th day of August 1998.

Inventor: S.M. Gillare
S.M. GILLBARD

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

Signed this 30 th day of 100

Inventor:

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

Signed this <u>30</u> day of <u>JULY</u> 1998. Inventor: The Forensic Science Service, Priory House Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom Signed this 18th day of September 1998. Inventor: The Forensic Science Service, Priory House Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom Signed this 14 day of AUGUST Inventor: The Forensic Science Service, Priory House Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

Signed this Whay of Tucy 1998.

Inventor:

A. J. URQUHAR

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom Signed this 20 day of August. 1998.

Inventor:

P. GILL

The Forensic Science Service, Priory House

Gooch Street North Birmingham, B5 6QQ United Kingdom

G:\DATA\WPDOC\$3\DFW\DLT\URQUHART\DPOAP.50